
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026977-2022 

Tender

Fully Managed Provision of Technical Works
Supervisors

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026977

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036ba5  

Published 27 September 2022, 7:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

TWS.Enquiries@fco.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026977-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026977-2022
mailto:TWS.Enquiries@fco.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fully Managed Provision of Technical Works Supervisors

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79993000 - Building and facilities management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO) is looking for a supplier to
provide a fully managed service for the recruitment and ongoing management of suitably
qualified DV cleared staff able to carry out the required technical services mechanical and
electrical (M&E) qualifications who are deployed overseas.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £22,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO) is looking for a supplier to
provide a fully managed service for the recruitment and ongoing management of suitably
qualified DV cleared staff able to carry out the required technical services mechanical and
electrical (M&E) qualifications who are deployed overseas.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £22,000,000



Page 4 to 6

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2023

End date

31 August 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The potential Contract length is likely to be for a duration of three (3) years with two
additional one year optional extension(s).

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Bidders should navigate to Project 7792/ ITT 5219, then download, sign and submit the Non
Disclosure Agreement (NDA) document to gain access to the ITT documentation.

The Authority will give bidders access to the ITT documentation (ITT 5180) on receipt of the
signed NDA.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 November 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 November 2022

Local time

5:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Bidders should navigate to Project 7792/ ITT 5219, then download, sign and submit the Non
Disclosure Agreement (NDA) document to gain access to the ITT documentation.

The Authority will give bidders access to the ITT documentation (ITT 5180) on receipt of the
signed NDA.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

London

SW1A 2AH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T16:16:40+0100
	TCPDF




